

20.02.2020

File received from the court of Ld. ADJ-III (court now abolished). It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri C. S. S.Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

D-1 not yet served.

Shri A. K. Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for D2,3 and 5.

D-4 in person.

An application for furnishing the fresh address of D-1 has been filed by plaintiff. Heard on the application. The same stands disposed of as allowed.

D-1 be summoned upon fresh address as mentioned in the application upon PF;RC for NDOH.

Statements of D2,3,4 and 5 are recorded separately as they do not want to contest the present suit and they have no objection if the suit property be partitioned and their shares be given to them as per law.

Put up for appear of D-1 and for further proceeding on 16.05.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/20.02.2020